
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2022-
00115

06/17/2
022

CORMIE, KEVIN 
JAMES Person 1

CORMIE, KEVIN JAMES and 
TORRES, KIYANA JESSIE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00088

06/17/2
022

DRAKE, BRYAN 
LEE Defendant

PIONEER SHOPPING CENTER, 
INC vs. DRAKE, BRYAN LEE

BREACH OF FIDUCIARY 
DUTY

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2022-
00060

06/17/2
022

GREEN, KATIE 
KRISTINE Plaintiff

GREEN, KATIE KRISTINE vs. 
WOOD, JOSEPH DALE

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2022-
00116

06/17/2
022

HIGGINS, CASSIDY 
RAYE Person 2

PAYNE, LUKE AUSTIN and 
HIGGINS, CASSIDY RAYE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2022-
00084

06/17/2
022

HORINEK, PAYTON ALLEY-
ANN Defendant

YARBROUGH, LANCE PENN vs. 
HORINEK, PAYTON ALLEY-ANN

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00088

06/17/2
022

LONGWOOD RENTALS, 
LLC Defendant

PIONEER SHOPPING CENTER, 
INC vs. DRAKE, BRYAN LEE

BREACH OF FIDUCIARY 
DUTY

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2022-
00316

06/17/2
022

MAUPIN, NATHAN 
EDDIE Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MAUPIN, NATHAN EDDIE

STALKING IN VIOLATION OF
COURT ORDER (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2022-
00209

06/17/2
022

NEUFELD, AUSTIN 
EVAN Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
NEUFELD, AUSTIN EVAN

DOMESTIC A&B IN 
PRESENCE OF MINOR (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2022-
00116

06/17/2
022

PAYNE, LUKE AUSTIN Person 

1
PAYNE, LUKE AUSTIN and 
HIGGINS, CASSIDY RAYE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00088

06/17/2
022

PIONEER SHOPPING CENTER,
INC Plaintiff

PIONEER SHOPPING CENTER, 
INC vs. DRAKE, BRYAN LEE

BREACH OF FIDUCIARY 
DUTY

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00088

06/17/2
022

REDWINE, JOHN 
PAUL Defendant

PIONEER SHOPPING CENTER, 
INC vs. DRAKE, BRYAN LEE

BREACH OF FIDUCIARY 
DUTY

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2022-
00115

06/17/2
022

TORRES, KIYANA 
JESSIE Person 2

CORMIE, KEVIN JAMES and 
TORRES, KIYANA JESSIE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

WH-2022-
00002

06/17/2
022

VANWILKLE, RYAN Plaintiff
IN RE: HABEAS CORPUS OF 
VANWILKLE, RYAN

WRIT OF HABEAS CORPUS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

WH-2022-
00002

06/17/2
022

VANWINKLE, 
TALIA Defendant

IN RE: HABEAS CORPUS OF 
VANWILKLE, RYAN

WRIT OF HABEAS CORPUS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2022-
00060

06/17/2
022

WOOD, JOSEPH 
DALE Defendant

GREEN, KATIE KRISTINE vs. 
WOOD, JOSEPH DALE

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2022-
00084

06/17/20
22

YARBROUGH, LANCE 
PENN Plaintiff

YARBROUGH, LANCE PENN vs. 
HORINEK, PAYTON ALLEY-ANN

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF
MARRIAGE
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