Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay	ML-2022-	06/17/2	CORMIE, KEVIN	CORMIE, KEVIN JAMES and TORRES, KIYANA JESSIE	MARRIAGE LICENSE
(Newkirk)	00115	022	JAMES Person 1		APPLICATION
Kay	CJ-2022-	06/17/2	DRAKE, BRYAN	PIONEER SHOPPING CENTER,	BREACH OF FIDUCIARY
(Newkirk)	00088	022	LEE Defendant	INC vs. DRAKE, BRYAN LEE	DUTY
Kay	PO-2022-	06/17/2	GREEN, KATIE	GREEN, KATIE KRISTINE vs.	PROTECTIVE ORDER
(Newkirk)	00060	022	KRISTINE Plaintiff	WOOD, JOSEPH DALE	
Kay	ML-2022-	06/17/2	HIGGINS, CASSIDY	PAYNE, LUKE AUSTIN and HIGGINS, CASSIDY RAYE	MARRIAGE LICENSE
(Newkirk)	00116	022	RAYE Person 2		APPLICATION
Kay	FD-2022-	06/17/2	HORINEK, PAYTON ALLEY-	YARBROUGH, LANCE PENN vs.	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE
(Newkirk)	00084	022	ANN Defendant	HORINEK, PAYTON ALLEY-ANN	
Kay	CJ-2022-	06/17/2	LONGWOOD RENTALS,	PIONEER SHOPPING CENTER,	BREACH OF FIDUCIARY
(Newkirk)	00088	022	LLC Defendant	INC vs. DRAKE, BRYAN LEE	DUTY
Kay	CF-2022-	06/17/2	MAUPIN, NATHAN	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	STALKING IN VIOLATION OF COURT ORDER (FEL)
(Newkirk)	00316	022	EDDIE Defendant OSW	MAUPIN, NATHAN EDDIE	
Kay	CM-2022-	06/17/2	NEUFELD, AUSTIN	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	DOMESTIC A&B IN
(Newkirk)	00209	022	EVAN Defendant OSW	NEUFELD, AUSTIN EVAN	PRESENCE OF MINOR (MIS)
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2022- 00116	06/17/2 022	PAYNE, LUKE AUSTIN Person 1	PAYNE, LUKE AUSTIN and HIGGINS, CASSIDY RAYE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
Kay	CJ-2022-	06/17/2	PIONEER SHOPPING CENTER, INC Plaintiff	PIONEER SHOPPING CENTER,	BREACH OF FIDUCIARY
(Newkirk)	00088	022		INC vs. DRAKE, BRYAN LEE	DUTY
Kay	CJ-2022-	06/17/2	REDWINE, JOHN	PIONEER SHOPPING CENTER,	BREACH OF FIDUCIARY
(Newkirk)	00088	022	PAUL Defendant	INC vs. DRAKE, BRYAN LEE	DUTY
Kay	ML-2022-	06/17/2	TORRES, KIYANA	CORMIE, KEVIN JAMES and TORRES, KIYANA JESSIE	MARRIAGE LICENSE
(Newkirk)	00115	022	JESSIE Person 2		APPLICATION
Kay (Newkirk)	WH-2022- 00002	06/17/2 022	VANWILKLE, RYAN Plaintiff	IN RE: HABEAS CORPUS OF VANWILKLE, RYAN	WRIT OF HABEAS CORPUS
Kay	WH-2022-	06/17/2	VANWINKLE,	IN RE: HABEAS CORPUS OF	WRIT OF HABEAS CORPUS
(Newkirk)	00002	022	TALIA Defendant	VANWILKLE, RYAN	
Kay	PO-2022-	06/17/2	WOOD, JOSEPH	GREEN, KATIE KRISTINE vs.	PROTECTIVE ORDER
(Newkirk)	00060	022	DALE Defendant	WOOD, JOSEPH DALE	

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay	FD-2022-	06/17/20	YARBROUGH, LANCE	YARBROUGH, LANCE PENN vs.	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE
(Newkirk)	00084	22	PENN Plaintiff	HORINEK, PAYTON ALLEY-ANN	